rimisihic

Rothstain, Mandell, Strohm,

Halm & Ciprian, £.A
arraaw

3 AT LAW

98 Last Water Street
Toms River, NJ 08753

0; 732.363.0777
f: 732.905.6555

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-060

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE EGG
HARBOR, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW
JERSEY, AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 (FINAL) TO THE CONTRACT
FOR LEHT RECREATION COMPLEX SOCCER AND
FOOTBALL FIELD RECONSTRUCTION WITH
AMERICAN ATHLETIC COURTS, INC.
WHEREAS, a contract was previously awarded to American Athletic Courts,
Inc. for LEHT Recreation Complex Soccer and Football Field Reconstruction; and
WHEREAS, the original contract for said improvements was in the amount of
$1,546,831.90, which had been adjusted by previous change orders; and
WHEREAS, the governing body wishes to authorize Change Order No. 3, which
will result in a net increase of $31,700.00 in the previously adjusted contract price of
$1,600,541.90, representing supplemental work and final as-built quantity adjustments as
shown on Schedule A attached hercto and made a part hercof, which is an 5.52% increase for
a new total of $1,632,241.90; and
WHEREAS, this change order has been recommended by the Township
Engincer; and
WIHERFEAS, it is the desire of the governing body Lo authorize the execution of
this change order.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the governing body of the
‘Township of Little Egg Harbor, County of Ocean, Statc of New Jersey as follows:
1. That the governing body does hereby authorize the execution of Change

Order No. 3 to the contract with American Athletic Courts, Inc. for LEIIT Recreation Complex

Soccer and Football Field Reconstruction, which will result in a net increase of $31,700.00 in




Cc

rim

sih

Rathstain, Mandell, Strohm,

Halm & Cipriani, P.a

3 AT LAwW

SH East Water Stroet
Toms River, NJ 08753
o 732 3650777
f: 7325056555

the previously adjusted contract price of $1,600,541.90, representing supplemental work and
final as-built quantity adjustments as shown on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part
hereof, which 1s an 5.52% incrcase for a new total of $1,632,241.90.

2. That the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute and the Township Clerk to
attest to, respectively, an addendum to the contract with American Athletic Courts, Inc., in
accordance with the provisions of this resolution.

3. That a certified copy of this resolution, together with a copy of Change
Order No. 3, be forwarded to the Chiel Financial Officer, Township Engincer and American
Athletic Courts, Inc,

CERTIFICATION
I, KELLY LETTERA, RMC, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Little Egg

Harbor do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township of Little
Egg Harbor Township Committee at a meeting held on the lglrdﬁf/" of January, 2023.

/
k-—--"":;é;“{;

gy
KELLY LETTERA, RMC>
Township Clerk

Little Fgg Harbor Township




Rothatein, Mandell, Strahm,

Halrm & Cipriani, P.A.
ATTURREYS AT LAW

498 Fast Water Street
Tems River, N1 08753

;1525650717
f: 732905.6555

CERTIFICATE OF AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

I, RODNEY R. HAINES, Chief Financial Officer for the Township of Little
Egg Harbor, do hereby certify that adequatc funds are available for an Addendum for Change
Order No. 3 with American Athletic Courts, Inc. for LEHT Recreation Complex Soccer and
Football Field Reconstruction in the amount of $31,700.00.

The funds which arc available for this contract are found in the following line

item appropriations or ordinances:

(}_,g\f_ -38 9712-\1D _

.--""'
o

Dl

RODNEY RHAINLS, Chief Financial Officer
Township of Little Egg 1larbor

=
n
=

I




rimijs|hic

sh

Hathstein, Mandell, Strohm,

Halm & Cipriani, kA

vvvvvvvvvvvvvv

98 kast Water Streat
Toms River, NJ 08753
o 7323630777
f: 7320056555

ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT

THIS ADDENDUM made this _ day of , 2023,
by and between the TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE EGG HARBOR, a municipal corporation of
the State of New Jersey, having its principal offices located at 665 Radio Road, Little Egg
Harbor, New Jersey, 08087, hereinafter referred to as “Township,” and AMERICAN
ATHLETIC COURTS, INC., having an address at 2050 Routc 206, Vincentown, New Jersey
08088, hereinafter referred to as “Contractor.”

WITNESSETH:

WIHEREAS, a contract was previously awarded to American Athletic Courts,
Inc. for LEHT Reercation Complex Soccer and Football Field Reconstruction; and

WHEREAS, the original contract for said improvements was in the amount of
$1,546,831.90, which had been adjusted by previous change orders; and

WHEREAS, the governing body wishes to authorize Change Order No. 3, which
will result in a net incrcase of $31,700.00 in the previously adjusted contract price of
$1,600,541.90, representing supplemental work and final as-built quantity adjustments as
shown on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which is an 5.52% increase for
a new total of $1,632,241.90; and

WHEREAS, this change order has been recommended by the Township
Engineer and agreed to by the contractor; and

WHEREAS, this change order totals $31,700.00, which amount is less than 20%
of the original contract awarded to the contractor.

NOW THEREFORE, be it agreed between the partics as follows:




rimi|sih|c

Rathstein, Mandell, Strohm,

Halm & Cipriani, 2.A
atrasucy

B AT LAW

98 Easl Water Streot
Toms River, NJ 08753
o T32363.0717
f; 7328056555

1. The Township and the Contractor do hereby amend the original contract
between the parties for the LEHT Recrcation Complex Soccer and Football Ficld
Reconstruction pursuant to Change Order No. 3, which will result in a net increase ol
$31,700.00 in the previously adjusted contract price of $1,600,541.90, representing
supplemental work and final as-built quantity adjustments as shown on Schedule A attached

hereto and made a part hercof.

2. That the parties do hercby authorize the execution of this addendum.
WITNESS & ATTEST: TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE EGG HARBOR
e BY o . S
KELLY LETTERA, RMC BLAISE SCIBETTA, Mayor
Township Clerk

AMERICAN ATHLETIC COURTS, INC.

Secretary - President
(Seal)

MBSA




Project #; LEHT-01899

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER - 3 (FINALI)

Project

Municipality TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE EGG HARBOR
County OCEAN COUNTY

Contractor AMERICAN ATHLETIC COURTS, INC.

2050 ROUTE 2086
VINCENTOWN, NJ 08088

LEHT RECREATION COMPLEX SOCCER AND FOOTBALL FIELD RECONSTRUCTION

In accordance with the project Supplementary Specification, the following are changes in the contract.
Location and Reasgon for Change (Attach additional sheets if required)

Changes required to repair the electric adjacent to the field for the lights which was too shallow and to import additional topsoil for use around

the fields.
ITEM NO. AND DESCRIPTION QUANTITY & UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
SUPPLEMENTAL WORK
REDUCTION
EXTRA WORK
E-4 IMPORT ADDITIONAL TOPSOIL 1 LS. $19,200.00 $19,200.00
E-5 ELECTRIC REPAIR WITHIN FIELD FOR LIGHTS i LS. $12,500.00 $12,500.00
Amount of Original Contract $1,646,831.80 Supplemental/Extra $31,700.00
Change Order #1 $23,710.00 Reduction $0.00
Change Order #2 $30,000.00 Totsl Change $31,700.00
Adjusted Amount Based on Change $1,632,241.90
Orders
% Change In Contract 5 5.52%

[(+) Increase or () Decrease|

( 1_;4(:,/‘\_{-4;"&

;| '»lI\ a2

(Date)

[~)}- 6d >

(Date)

12.14.22

(Date)




